

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Date: November 7, 2011

Project: Beverly Avenue Sanitary Sewer Project

Location: Beverly Avenue

Contract No: 442-2010 Change Order No: (1) Final

To (Contractor): Schroeder Construction Inc.,
616 Pear Orchard Road N.W.,
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification:

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
1	add	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0 to 6')	LF	54	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ 3,240.00
2	del	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6' to 10')	LF	76	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ -
4	del	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Sewer Pipe (0 to 6')	LF	242	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,990.00	\$ -
5	add	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6' to 10')	LF	17	\$ 105.00	\$ -	\$ 1,785.00
6	add	8" Ductile Iron Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10' to 15')	LF	172	\$ 130.00	\$ -	\$ 22,360.00
7	del	2" PVC Force Main	LF	38	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ -
9	add	4' Dia. Manhole Extension	VLF	3.44	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ 430.00
11	del	Bituminous/Concrete Pavement Replacement	LF	50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -
12	del	Concrete for Cradle, Anchor and Encasement	CY	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ -
13	del	Crushed Stone for Special Pipe Bedding	TN	29	\$ 20.00	\$ 580.00	\$ -
15	del	Aggregate Surface Replacement	TN	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -
17	del	Gravity Sewer Fittings 8" x 8" x 6"	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -
18	add	6" PVC Lateral Sewer	LF	289	\$ 55.00	\$ -	\$ 15,895.00
19	del	Residential Sanitary Sewer Cleanouts	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -
20	add	Air Testing/ Mandrel Testing/ Video Inspection	LF	5	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00
23	del	Additional Driveway Pavement Repair	SF	225	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -
24	del	6" DI Lateral Sewer	LF	478	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,240.00	\$ -
25	del	Grinder Pump Installation	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ -
26	del	1-1/4" HDPE Lateral Force Main	LF	180	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ -
27	del	Spare Residential Grinder Unit Core	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -
28	add	10" Open Cut Encasement Pipe	LF	80	\$ 55.00	\$ -	\$ 4,400.00
30	add	Short Line Insurance Reimbursement	LS	1	\$ 3,403.80	\$ -	\$ 3,403.80

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
31	add	1 1/2" Overlay and Repair Roadway	LS	1	\$58,489.08	\$ -	\$ 58,489.08
32	add	Special Materials for 2" Force Main	EA	7	\$ 259.00	\$ -	\$ 1,813.00
33	add	Remove and Replace Wooden Fence	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00

Total decrease \$ 86,673.00

Total increase \$ 112,330.88

Net (increase) in contract price \$ 25,657.88

Current Contract Amount = \$672,135.00

New Contract Amount = \$697,792.88

Recommended by William A. Bonnie, Jr. (Proj. Engr.) Date Nov 7 2011
 Accepted by [Signature] (Contractor) Date 11/10/11
 Approved by [Signature] (Urban Co. Engr.) Date 11-10-11
 Approved by [Signature] (Commissioner) Date _____
 Approved by _____ (Mayor or CAO) Date _____

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: BEVERLY AVENUE SANITARY SEWER
PROJECT

CONTRACT NO.: 442-2010

CHANGE ORDER: NO. 1 - FINAL

1. Necessity for change: ADJUST CONTRACT QUANTITIES TO MATCH THE QUANTITIES REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT THE PROJECT.
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___ Yes No
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?
___ Yes No
If "Yes", explain.
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes Not Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?
___ Yes No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___ Yes ___ No
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor_____
Date